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Alaska Unemployment Insurance Tax System

1

Total Wages
Paid By
Contributing
Employers

4,314,865,745
3,958,203,462
3,949,774,711
4,104,569,566

$16,327,413,484

()

Taxable
Wages

2,390,861,990
1,359,541,840
3,582,063,653
2,965,490,600

$10,297,958,083

Average Annual Wage = (3)/(4)

75% of Average Annual Wage = (a) X .75

3)

Total Wages
Paid By
Covered
Employers

5,496,964,292
5,222,146,586
5,255,186,919
5,451,042,166

$21,425,339,963

Taxable Wage Base = (b) rounded to nearest $100

Ratio of Taxable To Total Wages = (2)/(1)

Average Weekly Wage = (a) / 52

Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Research and Analysis Section:

Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) report to the U.S. Department of Labor

12/3/2024

laborstats.alaska.gov (go to Unemployment, Research)

Alaska Ul Tax Base Calculation.pdf

4

Average
Monthly
Covered
Employment
324,121
300,577
299,650
318,904

310,813

$68,933.22

$51,699.92

$51,700

0.63071583

$1,325.64



