Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development

Research and Analysis Section ~ Unemployment Insurance Research

Alaska Unemployment Insurance Tax System

Total and Taxable Wages in SFY 2024 and UI Tax Base Calculation for CY 2025

		(1) Total Wages Paid By Contributing	(2) Taxable	(3) Total Wages Paid By Covered	(4) Average Monthly Covered
Year - Qtr		Employers	Wages	Employers	Employment
2023 - 3 2023 - 4 2024 - 1 2024 - 2		4,314,865,745 3,958,203,462 3,949,774,711 4,104,569,566	2,390,861,990 1,359,541,840 3,582,063,653 2,965,490,600	5,496,964,292 5,222,146,586 5,255,186,919 5,451,042,166	324,121 300,577 299,650 318,904
Total		\$16,327,413,484	\$10,297,958,083	\$21,425,339,963	310,813
(a)	Ave	Average Annual Wage = (3)/(4) =			
(b)	759	75% of Average Annual Wage = (a) X .75 =			
(c)	Taxable Wage Base = (b) rounded to nearest \$100 =				= \$51,700
(d)	Ratio of Taxable To Total Wages = (2)/(1) =				= 0.63071583
(e)	Average Weekly Wage = (a) / 52 =				= \$1,325.64
Source:	Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Research and Analysis Section:				

Source: Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development, Research and Analysis Section:

Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages (QCEW) report to the U.S. Department of Labor

Last Update: 12/3/2024

Our Web Site: laborstats.alaska.gov (go to Unemployment, Research)

This File: Alaska UI Tax Base Calculation.pdf

Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development~Research and Analysis Section~Unemployment Insurance Research